

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 9261

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

ME16 9QQ

16 July 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Agency staffing.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. What type of agency arrangement / agreement do you currently have in place for the provision of AHP's, Doctor's and Nursing i.e. Preferred Supplier List / Master Vend:
- a. AHP arrangement / agreement type
- b. Doctor arrangement / agreement type
- c. Nursing arrangement / agreement type
- 2. Who is the arrangement / agreement in place with:
- a. AHP Provider Name(s)
- b. Doctor Provider Name(s)
- c. Nursing Provider Name(s)
- 3. For each of the above staffing categories, when is the arrangement / agreement up for renewal and how do you intend to come to market:
- a. AHP Renewal Date / Route to Market
- b. Doctor Renewal Date / Route to Market
- c. Nursing Renewal Date / Route to Market

Trust response:

- 1.
- a. Software cascade to a preferred supplier list.
- b. Software cascade to a preferred supplier list.
- c. Software cascade to a preferred supplier list.
- 2. Not applicable.
- 3. Not applicable.